### 01/26/2017 504197758

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4244434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRAEME S. BAYLEY	03/31/2011
MARK A. FIGURSKI	03/31/2011
TIMOTHY E. PERRIN	03/31/2011
JOHN M. LOBERGER	03/31/2011
JON A. DOMMISSE	03/31/2011
THOMAS E. PELT	03/31/2011
JASON M. RENNER	03/31/2011
KEVIN M. KOHLWEY	03/31/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRADLEY CORPORATION
Street Address:	W142 N9101 FOUNTAIN BOULEVARD
City:	MENOMONEE FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13122368

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(414)225-9753 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@boylefred.com MITCHELL J. STOCK Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1965.069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL J. STOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell J. Stock/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017

**PATENT** REEL: 041093 FRAME: 0083

504197758

# Total Attachments: 5 source=01054486#page1.tif source=01054486#page2.tif source=01054486#page3.tif source=01054486#page4.tif source=01054486#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041093 FRAME: 0084

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Graeme S. Bayley, Mark A. Figurski, John M. Loberger, Jason M. Renner, Kevin M. Kohlwey, Jon A. Dommisse and Thomas E. Pelt, believe we have made a certain invention(s) and/or discovery (hereinafter the "Invention(s)") for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 13/122, 368 filed 1, 2011 and entitled:

### LAVATORY SYSTEM WITH HAND DRYER

WHEREAS, Bradley Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at W142 N9101 Fountain Boulevard, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-2348, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said Invention(s), said application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto **Bradley Corporation** and the assignee's legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid Invention(s), the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to **Bradley Corporation**, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

We HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any other office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect the Invention(s) for the benefit of the assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this Assignment this 31st day of March, 201  Graeme S. Bayley	1.
TATE OF WISCONSIN )	
TATE OF <u>WISCONSIN</u> ) ) ss.  NAUKES HA COUNTY )	
On this 31 day of MARCH, 2011, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appears fraeme S. Bayley who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing strument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act	ng
ne uses and purposes therein set forth.  Rule L. Deflorsh (SEA)	L)
Notary Public, State of WISCONSIN  My Commission: 15 PERMANENT	ند مد

{00406427.DOC \}

PATENT REEL: 041093 FRAME: 0085

	I anh M. Trquery
	Mark A. Figurski
STATE OF VISCONSIN ) ss.  WAUKESHA COUNTY)	
Mark A. Figurski who is personally known to me	2011, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing aled, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for Notary Public, State of WISCONSIN PERMANENT
	Timothy E. Perrin
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ss. WAUKESHA COUNTY)	
Timothy E. Perrin who is personally known to me	2011, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing saled, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for
	Notary Public, State of WISCANS IN  My Commission: IS PERMANENT  (SEAL)

STATE OF <u>WISCONSIN</u>) ss. WAUKESHA COUNTY)

On this 31 day of MARCH, 2011, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared John M. Loberger who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, State of WISCONSIN My Commission: 15 PERMANENT

	Jason M. Renner
STATE OF)	
) 33.	
COUNTY)	
Jason M. Renner who is personally known to m	_, 2011, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing sealed, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for
	(SEAL)
	Notary Public, State of
	My Commission:
	Kevin M. Kohlwey
CTATE OF WISCONSIN	·
STATE OF	
WAUKESHA COUNTY)	
Kevin M. Kohlwey who is personally known to	
	John M. Bohmadoo
STATE OF WISCONSIN )	
) ss. COUNTY)	

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 1965.004 Page 4 of 4

Thomas E. Pelt

STATE OF <u>WISCONSIN</u>)
) ss.

WAUKE3HA COUNTY)

On this 31 day of MARCH, 2011, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Thomas E. Pelt who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, State of WISCONSIN My Commission: IS PERMANENT

Assignment Attorney Docket No.	1965.004
Page 3 of 4	

	Jason M. Renner
STATE OF WISCUSIN	•
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ss.  WAUKESHA COUNTY)	
Jason M. Renner who is personally known to instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed	ne to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ed, sealed, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public, State of WIS CAUSIN  My Commission: 15 PERMANENT  (SEAL)
·	Kevin M. Kohlwey
STATE OF) ss	
Kevin M. Kohlwey who is personally known	to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ed, scaled, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for
	(SEAL)
	Notary Public, State of My Commission:
	Jon A. Dommisse
STATE OF ) ss COUNTY )	
Jon A. Dommisse who is personally known to	2011, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared o me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ed, sealed, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for
	(SEAL)
	Notary Public, State of My Commission:

{00406427.DOC\}

PATENT REEL: 041093 FRAME: 0089